Limited, both of which forms part of the “Promoter Group” of the Company.

As given below

The allotment of the Issue Shares and Issue of CCDs by way of
preferential issue will be completed within a period of 15 days from the
date of passing of the above-referred special resolutions through Postal
Ballot or 15 days from the date of receipt of necessary regulatory
approvals, if any, whichever is later or within such further period as may be
prescribed or allowed by the SEBI, stock exchange(s) or other concerned
authorities

Identity of the Allottees   % of post preferential issue capital

FOR BOTH THE PROPOSED
ALLOTTEES:

Kishore Biyani, Vijay Biyani,
Rakesh Biyani, Anil Biyani,
Sunil Biyani, Gopikishan Biyani,
Laxminarayan Biyani  and
Sangeeta Biyani

There will be no change in control of the Company upon the allotment of
the Issue Shares and CCDs Shares.

57.08%

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed issue is as follows:

Sr. No. Category Pre-issue Equity After allotment of After Allotment
Shareholding Issue Shares of CCD Shares

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage Number of Percentage

Shares of holding Shares of holding Shares of holding

A Promoters' Holding

1 Indian Promoters

(including Persons acting in concert) 84647311 49.72 84647311 45.46 84647311 44.67

Acquirers:

1. Ryka Commercial Ventures Private Ltd. 4229319 2.48 20163384 10.83 20163384 10.64

2. Arlette Infrastructure Private Limited 55664 0.033 55664 0.030 3352364 1.77

 Sub-Total 88932294 52.23 104866359 56.32 108163059 57.08

B1 Non-Promoters' Holding

a. Insurance Companies 1872459 1.10 1872459 1.00 1872459 0.99

b. Mutual Funds 1183059 0.69 1183059 0.64 1183059 0.62

c. Banks, Financial Institutions, 170529 0.10 170529 0.09 170529 0.09

(Central Govt. State Govt. Institutions

/ Non-Government Institutions)

d Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) 16647472 9.78 16647472 8.94 16647472 8.79

E Venture Capital Funds 15527950 9.12 15527950 8.34 15527950 8.19

  Sub-Total 35401469 20.79 35401469 19.01 35401469 18.68

B2 Others

a. Private Corporate Bodies 8578016 5.04 8578016 4.61 8578016 4.53

b. Public 36544246 21.46 36544246 19.63 36544246 19.28

c. Non Resident Indians 322121 0.19 322121 0.17 322121 0.17

d. Any other – Clearing Members 487812 0.29 487812 0.26 487812 0.26

 Sub-Total 45932195 26.98 45932195 24.67 45932195 24.24

 Grand Total 170265958 100.00 186200023 100.00 189496723 100.00

The certificate issued by NGS & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company as to the pricing of the
Issue Shares and Issue CCDs, in this preferential issue and certifying that this preferential issue is being made in accordance
with the requirements contained in Chapter VII of the SEBI Regulations, will be placed before the shareholders at the meeting
and will be kept open for inspection in the manner indicated in Note 9 above.

As it is proposed to issue equity shares and convertible securities of the Company on a preferential basis, it is required to be
approved by the shareholders by way of a special resolution pursuant to the provisions of Section 62 of the Companies Act,